
 

 

Consultation on the Special Provision Capital 

Fund for SEND education, years 2 and 3 

 

7 January 2019 to 15 February 2019 

 
 Who is this leaflet from? 

 
This leaflet is from North Yorkshire 
County Council. 

 

What is this leaflet about? 
 
It tells you about what we want do to 
help young people with special 
educational needs and disabilities. 
 
This is called SEND. 

 

What would we like you to do? 
 
We would like you to read this leaflet. 
 
Then we would like you to tell us what 
you think of our ideas. 
 

 

What is happening now? 
 
The government are giving us some 
money. 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 
The money is to make more education 
places or to make school buildings 
better for young people with SEND with 
an Education Health and Care Plan. 
 
This is called an EHCP. 
 
  
 

 

Why do we need more education 
places? 
 
We need more places because there 
are more young people with SEND 
than there used to be.  
 
 

 

What are we doing now? 
 
We are asking you to tell us what you 
think about two ideas for how to spend 
the money from the government – we 
will listen to your views. 
 
 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/ideas/products/listen


 

 

Then we will write a report that says 
how the money could be spent.  
 
 

 

 

We will also look at our long term plan 
to help decide where to spend the 
money.  
 
This is called our strategic plan. 
 
You can read the plan here: 
www.northyorks.gov.uk/sendplan 

 

 
The report will say what we think the 
most important things to spend the 
money on are.  
 
It will be ready in March 2019.  
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/report
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/plan-3
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/money/products/cuts-money-1


 

 

What are the ideas? 
 
 
The ideas are to do some work at 
Brooklands Community Special School 
in Skipton. 
 
And to do some work at the proposed 
satellite provision for Mowbray School 
in Ripon. 
 
‘Satellite provision’ means that there 
will be an extra part of Mowbray School 
in Ripon. 
 

 

Brooklands Community Special 
School - Skipton 
 
We need more places for young people 
with SEND to go to school in the 
Craven area. 
 

 

We want to do some work to the 
building so that up to 8 more students 
can go to this school. 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/private-secure-building-small
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/people-adults/products/student-3


 

 

We also want to build a changing area 
and a place to have a shower. 
 
 

 

We would spend £79,600 of the capital 
fund. 
 
 
 

 

Mowbray Satellite in Ripon 
 
We need more places for young people 
with SEND to go to school in the Ripon 
area. 
 

 

We would spend the rest of the money 
from the government to set up an extra 
part of Mowbray School in Ripon. 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/all/products/shower-accessible
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/work/products/calculate-money
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/places/products/college-1


 

 

 
 

We want 30 students to go there at 
first, then 60 in the future. 
 

 

 

 

 

What would we like people to do? 
 
We would like lots of people to tell us 
what they think of our ideas.  
 
 
 

 
 

 

We would like you to fill in a survey to 
tell us what you think of our ideas. 

 You can fill in the survey on our  
website. 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/education/products/classroom-white-board


 

 

The website address is 
www.northyorks.gov.uk/capitalphase2 
 
 

 

You can also ask us to send you a 
paper survey to fill in. 
 

 

Or, if you have a printer, you can print 
out this leaflet, tick the boxes below, 
and send it back to us. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

These are the questions we would like 
you to answer. 

file:///C:/Users/aclarke/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/D4GGLU5W/www.northyorks.gov.uk/capitalphase2
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/information/products/form-fill2
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/technology/products/computer-2


 

 

Please tell us which district you live 
in.  

Craven 
 

 

Hambleton or Richmondshire  
 

 

Harrogate, Knaresborough or 
Ripon 
 

 

Ryedale 
 

 

Scarborough 
 

 

Selby 
 

 

Whitby 
 

 

 
 

 

Please tell us what you think about 
whether we should spend £76,600 at 
Brooklands Community special 
school in Skipton.  
 
Please put a tick next to one of the 
statements.  
 

I strongly agree with the 
idea 

 

I agree with the idea 
 

 

I neither agree or 
disagree with the idea 

 

I disagree with the idea 
 

 

I strongly disagree with 
the idea 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Please tell us what you think about 
whether we should spend £373,679 
to make a satellite of Mowbray 
school in Ripon. 
 
Please put a tick next to one of the 
statements.  
  

I strongly agree with the 
idea 

 

I agree with the idea 
 

 

I neither agree or 
disagree with the idea 

 

I disagree with the idea 
 

 

I strongly disagree with 
the idea 
 

 

 

 Please write any else you would like 
to say below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Thank you for answering our 
questions. 
 

 

Please send this form back to us.  
 
Please send it to: 
 
SEND Admin Team 
Room SB008 
North Yorkshire County Council 
County Hall 
Northallerton 
North Yorkshire 
DL7 8AE 

 

If you would like this survey in a 
different format, please ring North 
Yorkshire County Council Customer 
Services Centre on 01609 780780.  

 

You can also email 
send@northyorks.gov.uk 

   

You can fill the survey in until Friday 15 
February 2019  
 
 
 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/time-date/products/date-feb-15
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/time-date/products/year-2041


 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

What happens next? 
  
We will look at what everyone has said 
about our ideas, and put it into a report 
for our county councillors. 
 
They will decide whether the ideas are 
OK or if there need to be any changes. 
 
The final plan for this year will be 
published on 29 March 2019. 
 

 

 
Thank you for reading our leaflet. 

 

https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/time-date/products/date-mar-29
https://www.photosymbols.com/collections/time-date/products/year-2041

